16 Interest on customer deposits 0 0 0 0

17 Net operating income for return $91,441,411 $32,390,894 $123,832,305 ($5,663,096) $118,169,208

18 RATE BASE
19 Plant in service $2,985,748,940 ($7,714,824) $2,978,034,116 $0 $2,978,034,116
20 Accumulated depreciation (917,074,360) 3,021,125 (914,053,235) 0 (914,053,235)
21 Net plant in service 2,068,674,580 (4,693,699) 2,063,980,881 0 2,063,980,881
22 Working Capital  - Other (18,904,483) (1,036,748) (19,941,231) 0 (19,941,231)
23 Working Capital  - Lead Lag 11,961,442 1,227,905 13,189,347 (424,763) 12,764,584
24 Deferred Income Taxes (358,194,714) 1,204,713 (356,990,001) 0 (356,990,001)
25 Original cost rate base $1,703,536,825 ($3,297,829) $1,700,238,996 ($424,763) $1,699,814,233

26 Overall Rate of Return on Rate Base 5.37% 7.28% 6.95%

Public Service Company of North Carolina
Docket No. G-5, Sub 632

STATEMENT OF NET OPERATING INCOME FOR RETURN, RATE BASE AND OVERALL RETURN
For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2020

Johnson Exhibit I
Schedule 2

Company After After
Line   Adjusted Public Staff Public Staff Public Staff Public Staff

No. Item Per Company [1] Adjustments [2] Adjustments [3] Adjustments [4] Adjustments [5]
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

1 Plant in service $2,985,748,940 (7,714,824)   $2,978,034,116 $2,978,034,116
2 Accumulated depreciation (917,074,360) 3,021,125 (914,053,235) (914,053,235)
3 Net plant in service  (Sum of L1 thru L3) 2,068,674,580 (4,693,699) 2,063,980,881 0 2,063,980,881
4 Working Capital - Other (18,904,483) (1,036,748) (19,941,231) (19,941,231)
5 Working Capital  - Lead Lag 11,961,442 1,227,905 13,189,347 ($424,763) $12,764,584
6 Deferred Income Taxes (358,194,714) 1,204,713 (356,990,001) (356,990,001)

7 Original cost rate base  (Sum of L4 thru L8) $1,703,536,826 ($3,297,829) $1,700,238,996 ($424,763) $1,699,814,233

[1] Spaulding Exhibit 6, Column (3).
[2] Schedule 2(a).
[3] Column (a) plus Column (b).
[4] Schedule 2-4, Column (k), Line 50.
[5] Column (c) plus Column (d).

After Public Staff
Under Present Rates Recommended Increase

Public Service Company of North Carolina
Docket No. G-5, Sub 632

ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE
For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2020

Johnson Exhibit I
Public Service Company of North Carolina Schedule 2(a)

Docket No. G-5, Sub 632
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2020

Update Update Update Update Adjust Cash Adjust Total
Line PIS & Acc Dep Gas In Storage Material & Supplies Nonutility Special ADIT Working WC for Rate Base
No. Item June 30, 2021 [1] June 30, 2021 [2] June 30, 2021 [3] June 30, 2021 [4] Contracts [5] Update [7] Capital [8] Lead Lag [9] Adjustments [10]

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Plant in service $0 $0 ($7,714,824) (7,714,824)
2 Accumulated depreciation (995,742)   -   4,016,867   3,021,125
3 Net plant in service  (Sum of L1 thru L2) (995,742)   -   -   -   (3,697,957)   -   -   -   (4,693,699)
4 Working Capital - Other ($2,488,035) $1,900,350 ($449,063) (1,036,748)
5 Working Capital  - Lead Lag 1,227,905 1,227,905
6 Deferred Income Taxes 1,204,713   1,204,713
7 Original cost rate base  (Sum of L3 thru L6) (995,742)   (2,488,035)   1,900,350   -   (2,493,244)   -   (449,063)   1,227,905   (3,297,829)

8 Revenue requirement impact ($83,831) ($209,466) $159,989 $0 ($209,905) $0 ($37,806) $103,377 ($277,642)

[1] Schedule 2-1. [6] Schedule 2-2, Column (e), Line 17.
[2] Schedule 2-2, Column (d), Line 3. [7] Per Company Response to DR46-3, updated to June 2021.
[3] Schedule 2-2, Column (d), Line 2. [8] Schedule 2-2, Column (d), Line 17.
[4] Schedule 2-1(d), Line 31. [9] Schedule 2-3, Column (g), Line 22.
[5] Per Company response to accounting DR3-3, [10] Sum of Columns a through i.

Johnson Exhibit I
Schedule 2-1

Line
No. Item Amount

 Plant in Service:
1 North Carolina plant in service at June 30, 2021 $2,991,419,640 [1]